

#### **Public Procedural Directory**

The Data Protection Act (DSG) stipulates that the Data Protection Coordinator shall render the following information suitably available in line with § 26 DSG:

#### 1. Name of the responsible authority:

Ascendum Central Europe GmbH (CEG)
Ascendum Baumaschinen Österreich GmbH (ABÖ)

## 2. Head of the responsible authority

ABÖ: Board Member: Paulo Vieira do Nascimento Mieiro

ABÖ: Board Member: Angela Maria Silva Vieira Lanca de Morais

ABÖ: Board Member: Mahir Hocaglu

ABÖ: Board Member: Rui Manuel Lima Pinho de Miranda ABÖ: Managing Director: Dr. Thomas Michael Schmitz

CEG: Board Member: Paulo Vieira do Nascimento Mieiro

CEG: Board Member: Angela Maria Silva Vieira Lanca de Morais

CEG: Board Member: Mahir Hocaglu

CEG: Board Member: Rui Manuel Lima Pinho de Miranda CEG: President & CEO: Dr. Thomas Michael Schmitz

### 3. Address responsible authority:

Ascendum Central Europe GmbH Ascendum Baumaschinen Österreich GmbH

Grafenholzweg 1 Grafenholzweg 1 5101 Bergheim 5101 Bergheim

Austria Austria

Email: dataprivacy@ascendum.at

#### 4. Intended purpose of the data collection, processing or use:

The object of the company is to sell and repair new and used construction equipment as well as trade with and sell new and used parts for construction equipment. The data collection, processing and use is only carried out for performing the purposes stated above by taking into consideration the provisions under data protection law according to the Data Protection Act.

# 5. Description of the groups of persons concerned and the data or data categories in this respect:

Customer and supplier data, data of service providers as well as employee data to the extent that these are necessary for satisfying the purposes stated under 4.

# 6. Recipients or categories of recipients, whom can be informed of the data:

Public authorities with the existence of prior legal regulations. External customers and suppliers according to § 10 DSG. External authorities and internal departments for satisfying the purposes stated under 4.

#### 7. Standard deadlines for the deletion of the data:

The data are deleted after expiry of the statutory or contractual storage deadlines. Insofar as data are not affected hereby they will be deleted if the purposes stated under 4. cease to apply.

ASCENDUM CENTRAL EUROPE GMBH

ATU 68131602

Headquarters/ Austria:

Headquarters/ Austria:
Bergheim/ Salzburg
Grafenholzweg 1
5101 Bergheim
T +43 662 469 11 0
F +43 662 469 11 10
E info@ascendum.at
FN 401152F
President & CEO Dr. Thomas Schmitz

CFO Mag. Reinhard Schachl

Ascendum CEG Companies:
Ascendum Baumaschinen Österreich GmbH

Ascendum Baumaschinen Österreich Gmbh Ascendum Stavební stroje Czech s.r.o Ascendum Stavebné stroje Slovensko s.r.o. Ascendum Építőgépek Hungária Kft Ascendum građevinski strojevi d.o.o. Ascendum Machinery s.r.o.

Sub Dealer:

Slovenia/ Balavto d.o.o. Ajdovščina Bosnia Herzegovina/ Jasmin M d.o.o. Zepce | Sarajevo www.ascendum.at www.ascendum.cz www.ascendum.sk www.ascendum.hu www.ascendum.hr www.ascendum.ro

CZ SK.
AT HU RO

ASCENDUM CENTRAL EUROPE GMBH



# 8. Planned data transmission to third countries:

A transmission to third countries is not envisaged.